
PLC Name City Bib No Age Age  PLC Chip Gun  Pace

1 Rayanne Lule Baltimore  MD 818 28 1:Open 19:34.6 19:34.6 6:19/M

2 Steve Venett Laurel  DE 830 41 1:Open 20:41.3 20:41.3 6:40/M

3 Christopher Brosch Dover  DE 888 37 1:M 30-39 23:13.9 23:15.8 7:30/M

4 Robert Novak Dover  DE 909 44 1:Masters 23:15.6 23:15.6 7:30/M

5 Gregory Smith Bear  DE 914 47 1:M 40-49 23:18.4 23:19.5 7:31/M

6 Duane Christy Havre De Grace  MD 814 59 1:M 50-59 23:43.2 23:43.2 7:39/M

7 James Hutchison Dover  DE 898 65 1:M 60-69 26:04.0 26:06.9 8:25/M

8 Tony Bourdeau Dover  DE 823 44 2:M 40-49 26:08.2 26:20.9 8:26/M

9 Austin Yourek Newark  DE 925 14 1:M 11-14 26:14.7 26:19.3 8:28/M

10 Peter Wadsworth Dover  DE 832 54 2:M 50-59 26:39.2 26:48.3 8:36/M

11 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 921 72 1:M 70-99 27:12.8 27:14.9 8:47/M

12 Karen Hutchison Dover  DE 899 65 1:Masters 28:13.0 28:13.0 9:04/M

13 Ephraim Yourek Clayton  DE 926 10 1:M  1-10 28:26.8 28:32.1 9:11/M

14 Bill Brockenbrough Clayton  DE 831 63 2:M 60-69 28:27.6 28:35.2 9:11/M

15 Adrienne Yourek Clayton  DE 924 43 1:F 40-49 28:36.3 28:43.0 9:14/M

16 Lucas Clifton Milton  DE 889 39 2:M 30-39 28:45.4 28:48.3 9:17/M

17 Rose Ann Smith Bear  DE 915 58 1:F 50-59 29:23.2 29:28.4 9:29/M

18 Entreo Kitson Smyrna  DE 901 43 3:M 40-49 30:31.6 30:31.6 9:51/M

19 Melissa Urian Clayton  DE 917 37 1:F 30-39 31:14.2 31:24.5 10:05/M

20 Paul Wagner Bel Air  MD 919 36 3:M 30-39 31:36.6 31:40.8 10:12/M

21 Jim Lacey Bel Air  MD 902 58 3:M 50-59 31:37.1 31:40.7 10:12/M

22 Tom Keating Millsboro  DE 900 74 2:M 70-99 32:36.4 32:40.4 10:31/M

23 Joshua Hughes Dover  DE 896 31 4:M 30-39 34:40.8 34:53.6 11:11/M

24 Rachel Hughes Dover  DE 897 31 2:F 30-39 34:41.3 34:54.7 11:11/M

25 Heather Hennessy Dover  DE 893 54 2:F 50-59 35:59.2 36:05.6 11:37/M

26 Taffi Lang Dover  DE 903 52 3:F 50-59 36:09.3 36:16.2 11:40/M

27 Don Zalenski Magnolia  DE 927 76 3:M 70-99 37:33.4 37:40.5 12:07/M

28 Brittney M Wright Felton  DE 905 36 3:F 30-39 39:45.5 40:01.0 12:50/M

29 Anna Touchard Felton  DE 916 63 1:F 60-69 39:51.4 40:05.3 12:51/M

30 Arleen Murchison Dover  DE 825 60 2:F 60-69 42:15.8 42:29.8 13:38/M

31 Larry Price Middletown  DE 817 80 4:M 70-99 47:01.0 47:12.6 15:10/M

32 Charles Buzz Matthews Camden Wyoming  DE 906 74 5:M 70-99 48:56.1 49:05.4 15:47/M

33 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 922 65 3:F 60-69 54:33.8 54:48.7 17:36/M

PLC Name City Bib No Age Age  PLC Chip Gun  Pace

1 Adele Wagner Bel Air  MD 918 67 1:F  1-99 34:04.9 34:10.2 11:00/M

2 Tom Molin Townsendtownsend  DE 907 70 1:M  1-99 42:54.1 43:03.5 13:50/M

3 Alan Firlein Rock Hall  MD 891 84 2:M  1-99 43:49.9 43:55.3 14:08/M

4 Mark Wersebe Felton  DE 920 66 3:M  1-99 46:44.8 46:53.5 15:05/M

5 Wendy Davis Harrington  DE 890 50 2:F  1-99 47:30.9 47:47.0 15:20/M

6 Pat Noble Marydel  DE 908 75 3:F  1-99 47:31.0 47:47.2 15:20/M

7 Samantha Grimminger Dover  DE 892 31 4:F  1-99 49:19.7 49:38.1 15:55/M

5K Run

Laceup for Ag 5K Run/Walk
Benefits: Delaware Farm Bureau Foundation

Buffalo Wild Wings - Dover
Saturday,  October 21, 2022 - Sunny - 60 Degrees

Trisports Events Production

5K WALK



8 Donald W Proud Jr Sudlersville  MD 911 65 4:M  1-99 1:05:51.4 1:06:12.4 21:15/M

9 Terry Woodward Harrington  DE 923 67 5:M  1-99 1:07:26.0 1:07:38.3 21:45/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Rayanne Lule Baltimore  MD 28 1 19:34.6 19:34.6 6:19/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Karen Hutchison Dover  DE 65 12 28:13.0 28:13.0 9:04/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Melissa Urian Clayton  DE 37 19 31:14.2 31:24.5 10:05/M

2 Rachel Hughes Dover  DE 31 24 34:41.3 34:54.7 11:11/M

3 Brittney M Wright Felton  DE 36 28 39:45.5 40:01.0 12:50/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Adrienne Yourek Clayton  DE 43 15 28:36.3 28:43.0 9:14/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Rose Ann Smith Bear  DE 58 17 29:23.2 29:28.4 9:29/M

2 Heather Hennessy Dover  DE 54 25 35:59.2 36:05.6 11:37/M

3 Taffi Lang Dover  DE 52 26 36:09.3 36:16.2 11:40/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Anna Touchard Felton  DE 63 29 39:51.4 40:05.3 12:51/M

2 Arleen Murchison Dover  DE 60 30 42:15.8 42:29.8 13:38/M

3 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 65 33 54:33.8 54:48.7 17:36/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Steve Venett Laurel  DE 41 2 20:41.3 20:41.3 6:40/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Robert Novak Dover  DE 44 4 23:15.6 23:15.6 7:30/M

Age Group Results

Female Open Champion

Female Masters Champion

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Male Open Champion

Male Masters Champion

Male 10 and Under



PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Ephraim Yourek Clayton  DE 10 13 28:26.8 28:32.1 9:11/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Austin Yourek Newark  DE 14 9 26:14.7 26:19.3 8:28/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Christopher Brosch Dover  DE 37 3 23:13.9 23:15.8 7:30/M

2 Lucas Clifton Milton  DE 39 16 28:45.4 28:48.3 9:17/M

3 Paul Wagner Bel Air  MD 36 20 31:36.6 31:40.8 10:12/M

4 Joshua Hughes Dover  DE 31 23 34:40.8 34:53.6 11:11/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Gregory Smith Bear  DE 47 5 23:18.4 23:19.5 7:31/M

2 Tony Bourdeau Dover  DE 44 8 26:08.2 26:20.9 8:26/M

3 Entreo Kitson Smyrna  DE 43 18 30:31.6 30:31.6 9:51/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Duane Christy Havre De Grace  MD 59 6 23:43.2 23:43.2 7:39/M

2 Peter Wadsworth Dover  DE 54 10 26:39.2 26:48.3 8:36/M

3 Jim Lacey Bel Air  MD 58 21 31:37.1 31:40.7 10:12/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 James Hutchison Dover  DE 65 7 26:04.0 26:06.9 8:25/M

2 Bill Brockenbrough Clayton  DE 63 14 28:27.6 28:35.2 9:11/M

PLC Name City Age O'All Chip Gun Pace

1 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 72 11 27:12.8 27:14.9 8:47/M

2 Tom Keating Millsboro  DE 74 22 32:36.4 32:40.4 10:31/M

3 Don Zalenski Magnolia  DE 76 27 37:33.4 37:40.5 12:07/M

4 Larry Price Middletown  DE 80 31 47:01.0 47:12.6 15:10/M

5 Charles Buzz Matthews Camden Wyoming  DE 74 32 48:56.1 49:05.4 15:47/M

Male 11 to 14

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and Over


